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Dan Trudeau
Associate Professor
Macalester College Office Phone: (651) 696-6872
Department of Geography Fax Number: (651) 696-6116
1600 Grand Avenue E-mail: trudeau@macalester.edu
Saint Paul, MN 55105
I. Education and Training
A. Education
Ph.D. Geography, University of Colorado at Boulder 2006
M.A. Geography, State University of New York at Buffalo 2001
Graduate Urban Management Planning, State University of New York, Buffalo, 2001
certificate School of Architecture and Planning
B.A.,, magna  Anthropology, University of Minnesota, Twin Cities 1999
cum laude
B. Training
Urban Faculty Colloquium (Civic Engagement Workshop, Macalester College) 2008
Geography Faculty Development Alliance, University of Colorado 2007

Summer Institute on Transnationalism, International Migration, Race, Ethnocentrism, and 2002
the State at Florida International University

I1. Academic employment
A. Full-time appointments

Associate Professor  Macalester College, Department of Geography 2012 — present

Assistant Professor ~ Macalester College, Department of Geography 2006 — 2012

B. Part-time appointments

2002-2006 University of Colorado, Department of Geography Teaching Assistant

1999-2001 State University of New York, Department of Geography = Teaching Assistant

ITI. Scholarship (* denotes undergraduate student)
A. Published work

11. Trudeau, D. (2012). Constructing citizenship in the shadow state. Geoforum, 43 (3): 442 — 452.

10. Trudeau, D. (2012). IRBs as Resource in Geographic Education. The Professional Geographer, 64
(1): 25-33.
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9. Trudeau, D., and Malloy, P.* (2011). Suburbs in disguise? Towards a geography of the New
Urbanism. Urban Geography, 32 (3): 424-447.

8. Trudeau, D., and McMorran, C. (2011). “Geographies of Marginalization” in Vincent Del Casino,
Mary Thomas, Ruth Panelli, and Paul Cloke (eds.) A Companion to Social Geography, pp. 437-453,
Blackwell Publishers, Malden, MA.

7. Trudeau, D., and Veronis, L. (2009). Enacting state restructuring: NGOs as translation
mechanisms. Environment and Planning D: Society and Space, 27 (6): 117-1134.

6. Trudeau, D. (2008). Towards a Relational View of the Shadow State. Po/itical Geography, 27 (6):
669-690.

5. Trudeau, D. (2008). Junior Partner or Empowered Community? The role of Nonprofit Social
Service Providers amidst State Restructuring. Urban Studies, 45 (13): 2805-2827.

4. Trudeau, D. (2006). Politics of Belonging in the Construction of Landscapes: Place-making,
Boundary-drawing, and Exclusion. Cultural Geographies, 13 (3): 421-443.

3. Trudeau, D. (20006). The Persistence of Segregation in Buffalo, New York: Comer vs. Cisneros and
the Geography of Relocation among Low-income Black Households. Urban Geography, 27 (1): 20-
44,

2. Trudeau, D., and Cope, M. (2003). Labor and Housing Markets as Public Spaces: ‘Personal
Responsibility” and the Contradictions of Welfare Reform. Environment and Planning A, 35 (5): 779-
798.

1. Stacheli, L., Ledwith, V., Ormond, M., Reed, K., Sumpter, A. and Trudeau, D. (2002).
Immigration, the Internet, and Spaces of Politics. Political Geography, 21 (8): 989-1012.

B. Accepted

1. Trudeau, D. A typology of New Urbanism neighborhoods. Journal of Urbanism.

2. Trudeau, D. New Urbanism as sustainable development? Geography Compass

3. Trudeau, D. Review of Hackworth, J. Faith Based: Religions Neoliberalism and the Politics of Welfare in
the United States. University of Geotrgla Press. Journal of Social & Cultural Geography.

C. Book Reviews

Review of Gordon, C. Mapping Decline: St. Louis and the Fate of the American City. University of
Pennsylvania Press: Philadelphia. Urban Geography, 30(2): 460-461.

D. Non-reviewed scholarly essays
Trudeau, D. (2008) “Bringing a Geographer’s Perspective into the Public Imagination.” The Crow
River Watershed: An Annotated Atlas. Department of Geography, Macalester College.

E. Newsletter contributions
Trudeau, D. “Engaging the Urban”, Urban News, 27 (2): 1-3. (published 2000)

F. Unpublished research reports

Smith, L., and Trudeau, D., editors, St Paul’s University Avenue: A community atlas. (created 2011).
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Trudeau, D. The New Urbanism Experience: Design Implementation and Everyday Life (compiled
2010)

Trudeau, D. Geography of the New Urbanism: summary of survey responses. (compiled 2009)
Trudeau, D. Nonprofit organizations and volunteering in the Twin Cities. (compiled 2009)

Trudeau, D., DeLanghe, K.,* Gelder, H.,* Gramm, A.;* Heyman, R.;* Koenig, H.,* Leung, C.,*
McCreary. E..* Reuning, C..;* Thuma, C.;* Watchorn, S.* The Little Earth Oral History Project.
(compiled 2008)

Barcus, H., Lanegran, D., and Trudeau, D., editors, The Crow River Watershed: An Annotated Atlas.
(created 2008)

Trudeau, D., Bowen, M.,* Copenhaver, T.;* Ericcson, L.,* Gustafson, M.,* Mills, S.* Petty, S.,*
Smucker, J.,* Tigan, J.,* and Tompkins, C.* “Local residents’ perceptions of the Midtown Global
Market. A report for the Neighborhood Development Corporation, Minneapolis, MN.” (compiled
2007)

Trudeau, D. “Non-profit Organizations and Social Services for Immigrants in the Twin Cities.”
(compiled 2004)

Trudeau, D. “Impact of Mobility Assistance and Counseling on the Use of Section 8 Vouchers: a
report for Housing Opportunities Made Equal, Inc. Buffalo NY.” (compiled 2001)

IV. Presentations
A. Invited presentations

“Assimilation, Multiculturalism, and Macalester Alumni College Summer 2008
American Cities” Session

“The persistence of segregation in Buffalo, Department of Geography at Minnesota 2007

New York” State University, Mankato

“Politics of belonging in the production of ~ Department of Geography at the 2007

landscapes” University of Minnesota, T'win Cities

“Landscapes at the periphery” Social Sciences Division Colloquium, 2007
Macalester College

“Researching the Persistence of Gamma Theta Upsilon Honor Society, 2006

Segregation” Macalester College

“Junior partner or empowered community?”  Department of Geography, University 2005
of Toronto

“Nonprofit organizations and hegemony of ~ Department of Social and Behavioral 2005

liberal citizenship.” Sciences, Arizona State University

“Immigrants, community organizations, and ~ Department of Geography, University 2005

the construction of American citizenship.” of North Carolina, Charlotte

B. Conference presentations

“Toward the practiced landscape” Annual Meeting of the Association of 2012
American Geographers, New York City
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“Exploring the New Urbanism in practice:
towards a typology of form and content”
Discussant for organized session on
“Migrant civil society and the struggle for
migrant integration”

“Citizenship, volunteering, and relational
interaction in the shadow state.”

“Locating spaces of civic engagement:
volunteering and citizenship in Minneapolis-
St. Paul.”

“Towards a relational view of the shadow
state.”

“Making ethical research relevant: the IRB as
pedagogical asset.” (panel presentation)
“Combining research and teaching is
essential for early faculty” (panel
presentation)

“State restructuring and citizenship
formation in the United States”

“Revising the Shadow State: Towards a
Relational View.”

““We want to be seen as American and that
means being seen as successful.” Minnesota’s
migrants and the self-sufficiency paradigm.”

“Regulating—and Contesting—Urban
Citizenship.”

“Immigration and the construction of
American citizenship in the shadow state:
evidence from Minneapolis-St. Paul.”

“Writing Proposals and Finding Funding for
Qualitative Research in Geography.”

“Unsettling Places: Discourses on Hmong
Belonging in St. Paul, Minnesota.”

“Social and Theoretical Boundaries of the
Color Line: African American Women’s
Everyday Lives and the Persistence of Racial
Residential Segregation in Buffalo, NY.”

C. Conference organizing

“Political Economy of the Shadow State”
(three part session)

“Interrogating the Shadow State” (panel
session)

“Migrants, migration and neoliberalization”
(Four part conference session)
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Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, Seattle
Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, Seattle

Critical Geography Conference,
Milwaukee, WI.

Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, Washington,
DC

Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, Las Vegas, NV.
Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, Las Vegas, NV.
Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, Las Vegas, NV.

Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, Boston, MA.

14 annual Critical Geography
Conference, Lexington, KY.

Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, San Francisco,

CA.

Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, Chicago, IL.

Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, Denver, CO.

Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, Denver, CO.

Annual Meeting of the Association of

American Geographers, New Otleans,
LA.

Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, Los Angeles,
CA.

Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, Seattle, WA.
Critical Geography Conference,
Milwaukee, WI.

Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, San Francisco,

CA.

2011

2011

2010

2010

2009

2009

2009

2008

2007

2007

20006

2005

2005

2003

2002

2011
2010

2007
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“Methods in Urban Geography” (panel

session)

“Becoming a Human Geographer: from
Graduate School to the Professoriate” (panel

session)

V. Awards

Annual Meeting of the Association of

American Geographers, Chicago, 1L.

A. Professional awards

2008

2006

2004

2003

2003

2002

2002

2001

Finalist, Warren J. Nystrom Award

Excellence in Teaching Award

Gilbert F. White Doctoral Dissertation Fellowship
Best Graduate Student Paper

Best Graduate Student Paper

Best Master’s Thesis

Honorable mention, Graduate Student Paper

Competition

Globalization and Democracy Fellowship

B. Grants received

2011
2011

2010
2010

2009

2007
2007
2007

2003

Mellon pathways course improvement grant, $1500
Mellon Pathways Student-Faculty Research
Collaboration Grant - $7, 150

Mellon pathways course improvement grant, $2200
Wallace Research Grant $5,400

Mellon Pathways Student-Faculty Research
Collaboration Grant - $13, 750

Wallace Research Grant $5,300
Bush Intersections Grant - $5,000

Project Pericles Grant to support Civic Engagement

Curriculum (received with Drs. Holly Barcus and David

Lanegran) - $2,000

Doctoral Dissertation Improvement Grant - $11,910

C. Undergraduate awards and honors

1999
1998
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Honors Thesis Grant

Selmer Birkelo Scholarship

Annual Meeting of the Association of
American Geographers, Denver, CO.

Association of American
Geographers (AAG)

University of Colorado,
Department of Geography

University of Colorado,
Department of Geography

Urban Geography Specialty
Group (AAG)

Political Geography Specialty
Group (AAG)

Urban Geography Specialty
Group (AAG)

Urban Geography Specialty
Group (AAG)

University of Colorado

Macalester College
Macalester College

Macalester College
Macalester College

Macalester College

Macalester College
Macalester College

Pericles Foundation

National Science Foundation

University of Minnesota

University of Minnesota
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1998  Elden Johnson Prize Department of Anthropology,

1997  Travel grant

University of Minnesota

Council for International Experience

and Education

1996  Undergraduate Research Opportunities Grant University of Minnesota

VI. Service

A. Membership in professional societies

Association of American Geographers

Urban Affairs Association

Congtess for the New Urbanism

B. Professional service

Board Member

Secretary

Manuscript reviewer
Manuscript reviewer

Manuscript reviewer
Manuscript reviewer

Manuscript reviewer
Manuscript reviewer

Board member

Board member

C. Community service

Research advisor

Research advisor

Board member
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Urban Geography Specialty Group, Association of American
Geographers

Qualitative Research Specialty Group, Association of American
Geographers

International Migration Review, Antipode, Urban Geography, City and
Community, Community Development Journal

Annals of the Association of American Geographers, Environment and

Planning A, Urban Geography, Journal of Urbanism

Cities and Political Geography

Geoforum, Journal of Civic Engagement in Higher Education, Political

Geography, and The Professional Geographer.

Cultural Geographies and Political Geography

Urban Geography, Journal of Urban Affairs, and Cultural Geographies

Urban Geography Specialty Group, Association of American
Geographers

Qualitative Research Specialty Group, Association of American
Geographers

Survey research consultant to the Community Design Center of
Minnesota’s urban food security project.

The City of St. Paul’s “Second Shift Initiative.”

Louisville (CO) Historic Preservation Commission

2009
-2011

2008
-2010

2012

2011

2010
2009
2008
2007

2004
-2006

2002
-2004

2009-
2010

20006
-2007

2004
-2006
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